DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
April, 2025 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74VHC125/D
Quad Bus Buffer with
3-State Control Inputs

9
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Marking Shipping†
MC74VHC125DG SOIC−14 VHC125G 55 Units / Tube
MC74VHC125DR2G SOIC−14 VHC125G 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC125DTR2G TSSOP−14 VHC
125
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHC125DTR2G−Q* TSSOP−14 VHC
125
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT125ADR2G SOIC−14 VHCT125AG 2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT125ADTR2G TSSOP−14 VHCT
125A
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74VHCT125ADTR2G−Q* TSSOP−14 VHCT
125A